2
2.152
规格 Specifications
空气,无腐蚀性气体,轻油 Air, Non corrosive gas, Light oil
齿条,齿轮构造 Rack & Pinion
型号                 Model
构造                  Structure
使用流体           Fluids

    The mounting dimensions are in accordance with ISO5211
不需要 Not required
型号表示方法 How To Order
KT052 D K08 Q611 15 01 01
型号Model
KT052
KT063
KT075
------
KT270
S 单作用
Single acting
D 双作用
Double acting
*2) 口径 Port Size
15    G1/2"
20    G3/4"
25    G1"
-----
600   G24"
*1) 阀体材料 Material of Valve Body
01   不锈钢SS304 Stainless steel SS304
02   铸钢WCB Steel WCB
03   铸铁 Cast iron
04 不锈钢SS316 Stainless steel SS316
01   不锈钢+柔性石墨
        Stainless steel+flexible  graphite
02   丁晴橡胶 NBR
03   聚四氟乙烯 PTFE
04 乙丙橡胶 EPDM
05  氟橡胶 VITON
弹簧数(仅单作用)
K05   5根
K06   6根
------
K12   12根 Q611 螺纹式二片式球阀 2-sheet thread ball valve
Q621 螺纹式三片式球阀 3-sheet thread ball valve
Q641 法兰式球阀(高平台) Flange ball valve (high)
Q644 法兰式三通L型球阀 Type L 3-port flange ball valve
Q645 法兰式三通T型球阀 Type T 3-port flange ball valve
D671 对夹式蝶阀 Wafer butterfly valve
阀门类型 Valve Type
密封材料 Seal Material
No. of Springs
 (only single acting)
* 1) 球阀阀体材料仅304不锈钢和WCB铸钢可选，阀芯材料为304不锈钢。
       Optional material of ball valves’ body is SS304 or WCB only and valve spool SS304 only.
   2) Q611, Q621口径仅DN15~DN50可选，Q641, Q644, Q644口径仅DN15~DN200可选，
       D671口径仅DN40~DN600可选。
       Port size of Q611, Q621 is DN15~DN50 only, of Q641, Q644, Q644 is DN15~DN200 only,
       and of D671 is DN40~DN600.
2
2.153
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
KT
I
N
NAMUR 标准接口
NAMUR Interface
NAMUR
NAMUR